Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03-16-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		101290	Attorney Docket No. 105404 ttached original document or copy thereof.							
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
	1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Hideo HOSHUYAMA Tetsuya TAKESHITA 2 - 15 - (X)	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION, 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN						
		B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		09/503,917						
	3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
		⊠ Assignment □ Merger								
		☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
		Other								
		B. Execution Date: February 10, 2000								
	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 02-10									
		B. Patent Application No.(s)	C.	Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: 1						
		Name: James A. Oliff	7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\						
			В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>68113</u>)						
		Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.						
2/16/2000 3/16	MTEC	AAAAAA. (AARAZO17								
01 FC:581	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy the original decument.									
		James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Mario A. Costantino, Registration No. 33,565		Date: February 15, 2000						
		Total number of pages in	cluding co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>H</u>	ideo HOSHUYAMA	(5)					
(1-8)	insert	(2) <u>T</u>	etsuya TAKESH	TTA (6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)					
		(4)	- 17 - 1.7 -	(8)					
		paid to ea			and other good and valuable ree(s) to assign, and hereb				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) N	IKON CORPORATI	ON					
(10)	Insert Address of				th i d mover				
	Assignee		10) 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-833						
		America a and all pro all Letters	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11) E]	LECTRONIC CAME	ERA					
` '	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	•	Docket No. 105404	ŀ	plication for patent in the U)			
		America	the discongred has that	o, executed an ap	producti for pateric in the c	Tilled States of			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	February 10, 2	2000					
(13)	Alternative	(1 3) U.S	S. application Serial Number						
	Identification for filed applications	filed							
		-	February 15, 200	<u>, </u>					
with cla reexam United : (they ha agreem	ning any application or contate with the Assignee in everal 3). The undersigned agreims or provisions of the Interest 4). The undersigned agreimation a grant of a valid Unit of the undersigned here States resulting from said a lave) full right to convey the ents in conflict herewith.	inuation or diviny way possible(s) to execute the actional Cone(s) to perform ited States paby authorize(s) pplication(s) to entire interest	vision thereof, or any patent ble in obtaining evidence and the all papers and document vention for Protection of Ind in all affirmative acts which then to the Assignee. (s) and request(s) the Common the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that the firm of OLIFF & BERRID	or reissue applicated going forward with a sand perform any ustrial Property or a may be necessary hissioner of Patents at he has (they har GE, P.L.C. the po	act which may be necessar	y in connection m by reissue or s Patents of the ints that he has but execute, any ment any further			
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by the u	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the und	lersigned name(s).				
Date	Feb. 10.	2000			Hoshuyama.	(SEAL)			
Date	Feb. 10.	2000	Name of Inventor	Te tsuya	Takeshita	(SEAL)			
Date			Name of Inventor						
Date									
Date			-		****	• •			
Date				· ·		` ′			
Date									
Date									
I . '11	This assignment should pr	eferably be si	gned before: (a) a Notary Pr	ublic if within the U	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outs				
	- 4		two witnesses who also sig	_	11 2 1				
Date Date	February 10,	- 0 0 0 	_ Witness _	- Pobr	yuhi Kato				
Date	1 W Whise I	-: · · ·	Witness	11 South	1 /akintili				

RECORDED: 02/15/2000

PATENT REEL: 010603 FRAME: 0621